

**CITY OF WOOSTER
LONG ROAD BOOSTER STATION IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: DECEMBER 13, 2023**

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Simonson Construction Services, Inc.		Workman Industrial Services, Inc.		Lockhart Concrete Company	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 25,985.00	\$ 25,985.00		\$ 4,206.00	\$ 4,206.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2A	203	EXCAVATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,361.00	\$ 4,361.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 2,715.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
2B	203	EMBANKMENT	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,361.00	\$ 4,361.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
3	304	AGGREGATE BASE	26	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 5,668.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,210.00	
4	451	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	156	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 20,592.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,040.00	
5	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	505	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,040.00	
6	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C	55	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	
7A	638	12" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 52, PUSH-ON JOINTS AND FITTINGS	151	FT	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,650.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 50,585.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 47,565.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 54,360.00	
7B	638	12" GATE VALVE	3	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$ 20,496.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	
7C	638	12"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	
7D	638	16"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, AND VALVE BOX	1	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,065.00	\$ 15,065.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 15,650.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
8	SPECIAL	BOOSTER PUMP STATION- BUILDING	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 233,808.00	\$ 233,808.00	\$ 406,000.00	\$ 406,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	
9	SPECIAL	BOOSTER PUMP STATION- ELECTRICAL	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 227,000.00	\$ 227,000.00	\$ 199,750.00	\$ 199,750.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	
10	SPECIAL	BOOSTER PUMP STATION- MECHANICAL	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,344.00	\$ 10,344.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
11	SPECIAL	BOOSTER PUMP STATION- INTERIOR WATER PIPING	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 170,573.00	\$ 170,573.00	\$ 183,750.00	\$ 183,750.00	\$ 333,975.00	\$ 333,975.00	
12	SPECIAL	GENERATOR & APPURTENANCES	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 119,100.00	\$ 119,100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	
						\$ 750,000.00							
CONTINGENCIES 10%						\$ 75,000.00							
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 825,000.00	\$ 899,337.00	\$ 1,068,407.00	\$ 1,277,000.00				

Those highlighted in yellow have incorrect amounts and do not match the submitted bid sheet.

Bond	Yes	Bond	Yes	Bond	No
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes